Test Year Ended Normalizing Adjusted Rate Year Rate Revenue Rate Year
5/31/2009 Adjustments Adjustments Year Increase After

Revenues
Operating Revenues 3,501,634   -   3,501,634   156,250   10 3,657,884   271,660   3,929,544
Miscellaneous Revenues 29,780   -   29,780   -   29,780   -   29,780
Interest 598   -   598   -   598   -   598

Total Revenues 3,532,012   -   3,532,012   156,250   3,688,262   271,660   3,959,922

Expenses
PP-NYPA 1,864,111   -   1,864,111   75,000   10 1,939,111   -   1,939,111
Management Services 35,882   -   35,882   26,618   9 62,500   -   62,500
Insurance 21,649   -   21,649   1,551   1 23,200   -   23,200
Medical Insurance 49,578   -   49,578   3,470   2 53,048   -   53,048
Dental Insurance 10,045   -   10,045   703   2 10,748   -   10,748
Worker's Comp 6,400   -   6,400   (1,643)   1 4,757   -   4,757
Retirement 48,242   -   48,242   (23,177)   11 25,065   -   25,065
FICA 35,491   -   35,491   1,509   1 37,000   -   37,000
Sick Benefits ACC 15,021   3 -   15,021   2,253   3 17,274   -   17,274
Production Rents 294,164   -   294,164   5,721   5 299,885   -   299,885
Labor 374,738   -   374,738   11,242   8 385,980   -   385,980
M&S 9,218   -   9,218   535   9,753   -   9,753
PILOT 40,000   -   40,000   26,495   6 66,495   -   66,495
Uncollectible Accounts 2,425   -   2,425   -   2,425   -   2,425
Depreciation 348,577   -   348,577   62,382   7 410,959   -   410,959
Distribution Expense 36,295   -   36,295   22,205   58,500   -   58,500
Repairs and maintenance 114,511   -   114,511   689   115,200   -   115,200
Franchise Fee 8,750   -   8,750   -   8,750   8,750
Miscellaneous 82,704   4 -   82,704   700   4 83,404   -   83,404

Total Expenses 3,397,801   -   3,397,801   216,253   3,614,054   -   3,614,054

Net operating income
(before interest expense) 134,211   -   134,211   (60,003)   74,208   271,660   345,868

Interest Expense 65,499   -   65,499   110,471   175,970   -   175,970

Net Income 68,712   -   68,712   (170,474)   (101,762)   271,660   169,898

Rate Base 7,416,607   7,416,607  7,416,607   7,416,607

Rate of Return 1.81% 1.81% 1.00% 4.66%

1 Per Village Deputy Treasurer, these are the estimates made for the rate year.
2 Increase in premiums based on actual health and dental premiums effective June 1, 2009, actual increase in premiums was 7%.
3 The sick benefits accumulated are reflective of the entire years sick, personal, and vacation time.
4 The majority of the miscellaneous expense account is made of up $11,995 of accounting department expenses,

$7,125 of law department expenses, and $52,184 of general office expense

[…]

Additional depreciation 62,881

Exhibit 2

Village of Springville
Rate Base

For the Rate Year Ending May 31, 2010

Received: 02/19/2010

Weighted
Amount Per Cent Cost Rate Cost

Customer Deposit 57,845   0.78% 1.95% 0.02%

Long-term debt 2,476,875  33.40% 4.95% 1.65%

Net Surplus 4,881,887  65.82% 4.55% 2.99%

Total 7,416,607  100.00% 4.66%

Exhibit 3

Village of Springville
Capitalization Matrix

For the Year ended May 31, 2009

Received: 02/19/2010

Calculating Revenue Requirement

Rate Base 7,416,607

Rate of Return 4.66%

Resulting Net Income in Rate Year 345,859

Net Income/(Loss) before Increase 74,208

Revenue Requirement (Increase) 271,651

Misc. Adjustment for rounding 9

Revenue Requirement (Increase) 271,660

(maximum per mini study $300,000) 300,000

Exhibit 4

Received: 02/19/2010

Revenue Requirement

Base Revenues 2,463,152

11.03%

Current #
Current New KWH Service New Service Demand New Demand Number Number # % Change in

KWH Rate Rate charge rate Charge rate charge rate Charge rate of Bills of Lights KWH Sold KW Demand Old Revenue New Revenue Revenue
Service Class No. 1 - Residential 601

0-750 kWh 0.0325 0.0361 3.05 3.39 17448 3,873,969   179,120   198,880   19,759
751-1500 kWh 0.0350 0.0389 3.05 3.39 3676 5,514,000   204,202   226,728   22,526
Over 1500 kWh 0.0370 0.0411 3.05 3.39 3800 16,206,351 611,225   678,650   67,425

Service Class No. 2 -
Small General service - Non demand metered 602
Summer rate 0.04470 0.04963 3.50 3.89 714 1,065,463   50,125   55,655   5,529
Winter rate 0-2500 kWh 0.04768 0.05294 3.50 3.89 2215 1,951,869   100,818   111,939   11,121
Winter rate 2501-5000 kWh 0.04967 0.05515 3.50 3.89 606 2,081,628   105,515   117,155   11,640
Winter rate 5001-10000 kWh 0.05250 0.05829 3.50 3.89 439 3,020,097   160,092   177,752   17,660

Service Class No. 3 -
Large General Service - Non demand metered 602 0.0461 0.0512 15.00 16.65 300 5,931,481   277,941   308,602   30,660

Service Class No. 4 -
General Service - Demand metered 603 0.0262 0.0291 2.65 2.94 240 21,818,884 45,428   692,039   768,379   76,340

Service Class No. 5 -
Street Lighting - 175 watt 604 N/A N/A 5.11   5.67 361 354,490   22,137   24,578   2,442
Street Lighting - 250 watt N/A N/A 4.52   5.02 135 7,322   8,130   808
Street Lighting - 250 watt high pressure N/A N/A 6.43   7.14 97 7,485   8,310   826
Street Lighting - 295 watt N/A N/A 4.43   4.92 41 2,180   2,420   240
Street Lighting - 400 watt N/A N/A 5.59   6.21 4 268   298   30

Street Lighting - 175 watt 605 N/A N/A 5.11   5.67 8 491   545   54
Street Lighting - 250 watt high pressure N/A N/A 6.43   7.14 3 231   257   26

Operating Municipality - not charged to other funds 606 0.0461   0.0512   216 601,548   27,731   30,799   3,068

Service Class No. 6 -
Private outdoor lighting - 175 watt 610 N/A N/A 8.53   9.47 117 11,976   13,297   1,321
Private outdoor lighting - 400 watt luminaire N/A N/A 15.52   17.23 0 -   -   -
Private outdoor lighting - 400 watt flood fixture N/A N/A 15.52   17.23 9 1,676   1,861   185

New KWH Rate = KWH Rate * 11.2% 2,462,574   2,734,234   1 271,660
New Service Charge Rate = Service charge * 11.2% Base Revenue per PSC report 2,463,152   @
New Demand Charge Rate = Demand Charge * 11.2% Variance (578)

Tickmarks
@ PSC report page 301
# PSC report page 302 and 303
% Per Exhibit 6

Forecasted Rate Year Purchased Power Cost Anticipated
5/31/2007 5/31/2008 5/31/2009 Rate Year

Base Revenue-PSC pg 301 2,394,874  2,535,391  2,517,468  1 2,734,234
PPAC Revenue-PSC pg 301 506,620   853,047   1,037,275  1,225,090
Total Revenue 2,901,494  3,388,438  3,554,743  3,959,324